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Before using R5, please take out the battery insulation sheet.

Fonctionnalité

R5 est une télécommande de scéne a 6 touches et peut fonctionner avec les appareils dotés
delafonction « eWelLink-Remote ». Lorsque R5 est ajouté a la passerelle avec succés, il peut
déclencher d'autres appareils intelligents en réglant Scéne sur eWeLink App.
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Add R5 to “eWeLink-Remote” gateway

Bevor Sie den R5 verwenden, entfernen Sie bitte die Isolierfolie der Batterie.
Avantd'utiliser R5, veuillez retirer la feuille d'isolation de la batterie.

Prima diusare R5, togliere la pellicolaisolante della batteria.

Przed uzyciem R5 nalezy wyjgc ptytke izolacyjng baterii.

Innan du anvénder R5 ta ut batteriisoleringsarket.

Verwijder deisolatieplaat van de batterij voordat u de R5 gebruikt.

Caratteristica

R5 & un telecomando a 6 tasti e pud funzionare con i dispositivi con la funzione "eWeLink-
Remote". Quando R5 viene aggiunto al gateway con successo, puo attivare altri dispositivi
intelligentiimpostando Scenarisull'App eWelLink.

Funkcja

R5 to 6-przyciskowy pilot zdalnego sterowania do obstugi scen, ktéry moze wspétpracowac
z urzadzeniami za pomocg funkcji ,eWeLink-Remote”. Po udanym dodaniu R5 do bramki
mozna uruchomic¢inne urzadzenia inteligentne, ustawiajac scene w eWeLink App.

Fugen Sieden R5dem ,eWelLink-Remote” Gateway hinzu
Ajouter R5 a la passerelle « eWeLink-Remote »
Aggiungere R5 al gateway "eWeLink-Remote”

Dodaj R5 do bramki ,eWeLink-Remote”

Lagg till RS till "eWeLink-Remote" gateway

Voeg R5 toe "eWeLink-Remote" toegangspoort
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Enter the setting interface of “eWeLink-Remote” gateway, click “eWeLink-Remote sub-devices’
and “add”, then trigger any button on R5 to add successfully.

Rufen Sie die Einstellungsoberflache des ,eWeLink-Remote“-Gateways auf, klicken Sie auf
.eWelink-Remote-Subgerate” und ,Hinzufigen”, driicken Sie dann eine beliebige Taste auf
dem R5, umihn erfolgreich hinzuzuftgen.

Entrez dans l'interface de configuration de la passerelle « eWelink-Remote », cliquez sur
«sous-périphériques eWeLink-Remote » et « ajouter », puis déclenchez n'importe quel bouton
sur R5 pour ajouter avec succes.
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Set scene control

Einstellen der Szenensteuerung

Régler le contrdle de la scene
Impostare il controllo dello scenario
Ustawianie kontroli sceny

Stéllin scenkontroll

Ingestelde schermen bestuurt
Establecer control de escena

LIKE IT!

Glad to know you are satisfied with SONOFF products.

Itwould mean alottousifyoucantake a minute toshare your buying
experience.
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Antes de usar el R5, retire el precinto de la bateria. Egenskap Agregar el R5 a la puerta de enlace de "eWelink Remoto". Entrare nell'interfaccia di impostazione del gateway "eWelLink-Remote", fare clic su
: : : A . : : "eWeLink-Remote sotto-dispositivi” e "aggiungi”, quindi attivare qualsiasi pulsante su RS per i
- - - Antes de usar o R5, retire a folha de isolamento da bateria. R5 &r en 6-knapps scenfjarrkontroll och kan fungera tillsammans med enheterna med Adicionar R5 ao gateway “eWeLink-Remote” s iur: erecorrettamenllep 1t ggiungi’, quindi attivare qualsiasi pu uRSp Deﬁnlriontrole decena _

i RS = "eWelLink-Remote" funktion. Nar R5 laggs till i gatewayen, kan den starta andra smarta enheter : gelung : HacTpoiiTe ynpasneHue cueHoi

€PEANCNONB30BAHNEM RS USBNIEKUTE N30NALMOHHBIN INCT aKKyMyNnAaTopa. genom att stéllain Scen i eWeLink App. Ao6aseTe R5 k Wwinto3y «eWelink-Remote» Wejdz do interfejsu ustawiert bramy ,eWeLink-Remote”, kliknij opcje ,urzadzenia podrzedne You

- eWelink-Remote” i ,Dodaj”, a nastepnie uruchom dowolny przycisk na R5, aby pomysinie [Tube}
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AR R5 is een afstandsbediening met 6 knoppen en kan werken met apparaten met de functie T T o - R . " " - ’

ﬂ: i - P e N . . "eWeLink-Remote" Wannee% RS metsuccpeps aan de gatewa wordttozpevoe d. kunt u andere Gatillinstallningar granssnittet for "eWelink-Remote" gateway, klicka pa "eWeLink-Remote ShareitonAmazon  Shareit onyoursocial media Share it with your friends and family
RSE—FCHT SEIRE, B HH RN X NN RE =R, RWMARMADE, Wi e slimme apparaten activeren door Scene te configurgren m{ie eWeLinkgApP o underenheter” och "Lagg tll" aktivera sedan valfriknapp pa R for att lagga till

. e = o .
eWelink Appt 5 i MBS AR HL W AR & T - - - Voer de "eWelLink-Remote" toegangspoort configuratie-interface in, klik op "eWeLink-Remote
M clara‘:ter'snca i p - s d ‘ subapparaten” en "toevoegen” en activeer vervolgens elke knop op de RS om deze correct
. N . 3 =2 e EIRS5 es un controlador remoto de escena con 6 teclas y funciona con los dispositivos con la toe te voegen.
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RSE6%—> /‘.D VEIAVT, _re)é/e_E'"k Remote] %ﬁgaﬁxth'{%t’lﬂi‘jbﬁ_rﬁ funcién de "eWeLink Remoto". Cuando se agrega con éxito el R5 a la puerta de enlace, puede > g p . : o :
BTEET, REAT— b Uz A ISEERICEBIMEN S L. eWelink AppTY —V ERET S LT, activar otros dispositivos inteligentes al configurar la escena en la eWeLink App Ingrese ala interfaz de configuracion de la puerta de enlace de "eWeLink Remoto", haga clic >
— kTN —-T . E . en "subdispositivos eWelink-Remote" y "agregar", luego active cualquier botén en R5 para
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Feature R5 é um controle remoto de cena de 6 teclas e pode funcionar com os dispositivos com o intorfacad 7 s0d » - o » i latest news by following
R5is a 6-key scene remote controller and can work with the devices with “eWeLink-Remote” recurso “eWeLink-Remote”. Quando R5 ¢ adicionado ao gateway com sucesso, ele pode eelink Remote ub deices o> Entre nainterface de configuracao do gateway "eWeLink-Remote”, clique em "eWeLink-Remote us:
feature. When R5 is added into the gateway successfully, it can trigger other smart devices acionar outros dispositivos inteligentes configurando a cena no aplicativo eWeLink. sub-devices” e "add", entdo acione qualquer botdo em R5 para adicionar com sucesso.
by setting Scene on eWeLink App. MepeiianTe B MHTepdeiic HacTpoiikn wito3a «eWelink-Remote», wenkHuTe Ha NyHkTe H
SwitchMan Scene Controller Eigenschaften :g:l(:k:ciasnner OB 6-KHOMOMHMI NYABT ACTAHLMOHHOTO yNpaBNEHUS ClieHO «MopycTpoiicTea eWeLink-Remote», 3aTeM wenkHUTe «/106aBUTL», NOCAE 3TOTO HaXMUTE d 5 L NeW arr_lval
Beim R5 handelt es sich um eine 6-Tasten-Szenen-Fernbedienung, die sich anhand der Komgbm MoXeT pa6oTaTk C yCTpoiicTBamMu, LXMEIOU.\VIMVI ¢yHKuV|>0«eV¥elFink-Remote». Kur,qa’ /1I06YI0 KHOMKY Ha RS, HTOOL! BIMONHMTL ycrewHoe AobasAeHme. YouTube P rom OtIO n
.eWelink-Remote“-Funktion mit Geraten kombinieren lasst. Wenn der R5 erfolgreich zum RS ycnewHo 406aBneH K W03y, OH MOXeT UHULUNPOBATb APYre UHTeNNeKTyaNbHble - H
Gateway hinzugefligt wurde, kann es andere intelligente Gerate durch die Einstellung der YCTPOiicTBa, NOCPeACTBOM HacTpoiikn CueHbl B eWeLink App. facebook HOW-tO VIdGOS
Szeneinder eWelink-App auslosen.
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? RSN Parametr produktu REHZE User Manual
BS:R5 1e8: 6V (VAN x 2) BB S: CR2032 Model: RS Zasilanie: 6 V(3 V, bateria pastylkowa x 2) WmESE
L] Fa N ) TEREE:0°C- 40°C SNERE:PCVO Kolor: Ciemnoszary Model baterii: CR2032

We are so sorry for the inconvenience caused by the product.
Please contact us for help via the email address below.
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support@itead.cc We will get back to you as soon as possible.
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Product Parameter

Model: RS Power supply: 6V (3V button cell x 2)

Color: Dim Gray Battery model: CR2032 Casing material: PCVO
Working temperature: 0°C- 40°C Product Size: 86x86x13.5mm

Produkt-Parameter

Modell: RS Stromversorgung: 6V (3V Knopfzelle x 2)
Farbe: Tribes Grau Battere-Model: CR2032
Betriebstemperatur: 0°C - 40°C Gehausematerial: PCVO
Produktabmessungen: 86 x 86 x 13,5 mm

Parametres du produit

Modele : RS

Couleur : Gris pale

Température de travail : 0°C - 40°C
Taille du produit: 86 x86 x 13,5 mm

Alimentation électrique : 6V (pile bouton 3V x 2)
Modeéle de pile : CR2032
Matériau du boitier : PCVO

Parametri del prodotto
Modello: R5 Alimentazione: 6V (pila a bottone 3V x 2)
Colore: Grigio Dim Modello di batteria: CR2032
Temperatura di lavoro: 0°C- 40°C Materiale dell'involucro: PC VO
Dimensione del prodotto: 86 x 86 x 13,5mm

Transmitter Frequency:2426MHz

Receiver Frequency:2426MHz,

RE-Output Power :8.37dBm

Temperatura robocza: 0°C - 40°C
Rozmiar produktu: 86 x 86 x 13,5 mm

Materiat obudowy: PC VO

Produktparameter

Modell: RS Stromforsorjning: 6V (3V knappcell x 2)
Farg: Ljusgra Batterimodell:
Arbetstemperatur: 0°C - 40°C Fodralmaterial: PCVO
Produktstorlek: 86 x 86 x 13,5 mm

Productparameter

Model: R5 Stroomvoorziening: 6V (3V knoopcel x 2)
Kleur: Dim grijs Batterij model: CR2032
Bedrijfstemperatuur: 0°C - 40°C Mantelmateriaal: PCVO

Productgrootte: 86 x 86 x 13,5 mm

Parametro de producto

Modelo: RS Modelo de bateria: CR2032

Suministro de alimentacién: 6V (2 células de carga tipo botén de 3V)

Color: Gris tenue Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0°C a 40°C
Material de estuche: PC V0 Tamafio de producto: 86 x 86 x 13,5 mm

Parametro do Produto

Modelo: RS Fonte de alimentag&o: 6V (célula-botdo de 3V x 2)
Cor: Cinza Escuro Modelo de bateria: CR2032

Temperatura de trabalho:0°C-40°C  Material de revestimento: PC V0O

Tamanho do produto: 86x86x13,5mm

MNapameTp nsgenunsa

Mogaens: RS

LiseT: Tyckno-cepblit

Pa6ouas Temnepatypa: 0°C - 40°C
Pasmepbl Usgenns: 86 x 86 x 13,5 um

WCTOYHMK NUTaHWA: 6 B (kHONOYHble fuelikn 3 B x 2)
Mogaens akkymynatopa: CR2032
Matepwuan kopnyca: PCV0O

Installation Methods
Installationsmethoden
Méthodes d'installation
Metodi diinstallazione
Metody instalacji

Installationsmetoder
Installatiemethoden
Métodos de instalacién
Métodos deinstalagédo
Crnoco6bl ycTaHOBKMN

86 type mounting box
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https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals
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Scan the QR code or visit the website to learn about the newest user manual and help.

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie die Website um auf die neueste Bedienungsanleitung
zuzugreifen und hilfe.

Scannez le code QR ou visitez le site web pour consulter le guide plus récent et aide.

Scansionare il codice QR o visita il sito web per consultare la guida utente pit nuovo e aiuto.

Zeskanuj kod QR lub odwied? strone internetowa, aby pozna¢ najnowsza instrukcje obstugi | pomoc.

Skanna QR-koden eller besok webbplatsen for att lara dig mer om den senaste anvandarmanualen
och hjalp.

Scan de QR-code of bezoek de website voor meer informatie over de nieuwste gebruikershandleiding
enhulp.

Escanee el c6digo QR o visite el sitio web para consultar la guia del usuario mas nuevo y ayuda.

Scaneie 0 c6digo QR ou visite 0 nosso website para consultar mais novo o guia do usuério e ajuda.

CkaHnpyiTe 3T0T QR-KOA VAW NepeiiguTe Ha Haw Be6-CaiiT 4Ns NPOCMOTPa HOBEIILNIA PYKOBOACTBO
NoNb30BaTeNs U NOMOLWN.

FCCWarning
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could avoid
the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
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Hereby, Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd. declares that the radio equipment type RS
isin compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.The full text of the EU declaration of conformity
is available at the following internet address:

https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals

Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd.

3F &6F, Bldg A, No. 663, Bulong Rd, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Website: sonoff.tech ZIP code: 518000
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